about $1.50, and the policyholder must pay about $2.50.

Exhibit 4 shows the sensitivity of the target combined ratio to the premium leverage ratio for
the workers' compensation book of business in Appendix B of Feldblum and Thandi, [2002],
"Modeling the Equity Flows." The boxed target combined ratio in the middle of the exhibit
corresponds to a premium leverage ratio of 43.7% and a benchmark investment yield of 8%
per annum. Moving up or down a column changes the premium leverage ratio by increments
of 500 basis points.

• Adding 500 basis points to the premium leverage ratio reduces the target combiqed
ratio by 60 basis points, from 109.2% to 108.6%.

• Subtracting 500 basis points to the premium leverage ratio increases the target
combined ratio by 60 basis points, from 109.2% to 109.8%.

Two factors mitigate this sensitivity:

534

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
LINE OF BUSINESS: Workers' Compensation Fully Insured

I P°st'Tax Return I
on Equity 12.0%

Exhibit 4

TARGET NOMINAL COMBINED RATIO

L,,q Premium Investment Rate of Return = 8.0% +
Leverage Ratio -250 b_p_ -200bD -150bD -lOObD -50bD 0bD +50bD +100bD +150bD +200bD +250bD

= 43.7% +
-1500 bPl
-1000 bpl

-500 bPl
0 bPl

+500 bp~
+1000 bPl
+1500 bpI

105.4% 106.4% 107.6% 108.7% 109.9% 111.0% 112.3% 113.5% 114.8% 116.1% 117.4%
104.7% 105.8% 106.9% 108.0% 109.2% 110.4% 111.7% 112.9% 114.2% 115.6% 116.9%
103.9% 105.1% 106.2% 107.4% 108.6% 109.8% 111.1% 112.4% 113.7% 115.0% 116.4%
103.2% 104.4% 105.6% 106.7% 108.0% 110.5% 111.8% 113.1% 114.5% 115.9%
102.5% 103.7% 104.9% 106.1% 107.3% 108.6% 109.9% 111.2% 112.6% 114.0% 115.4%
101.8% 103.0% 104.2% 105.5% 106.7% 108.0% 109.3% 110.7% 112.1% 113.5% 114.9%
101.1% 102.3% 103.6% 104.8% 106.1% 107.4% 108.7% 110.1% 111.5% 113.0°/o 114.4%

• For the long-tailed lines of business, only part of the equityholder provided capital is
contained in surplus. Additional capital is embedded in the statutory loss reserves and
unearned premium reserves. If loss reserves are held on a full value basis, the capital
embedded in workers' compensation loss reserves significantly exceeds the capital in the
workers' compensation risk-based capital requirements.

• To facilitate performance measurement and incentive compensation systems, the exhibits
in Appendix B of Feldblum and Thandi, [2002], "Modeling the Equity Flows," allocate
capital based on written premium, not based on held reserves; Feldblum and Thandi